FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	07-23-20)03 EET		Docket N	10.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar				95018	9
TM05/REVC3 Tab settings → → → ▼				▼	V
To the Director of the United States Pater	1025040	63. Journal use attached original	ginal documents o	or copy ther	eof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):		
J.H.T. Imports, Inc., d/b/a J.H.T. Imports 7.21. ()3		Name: <u>Leonard K. Lavin Co., d/b/a Lavin Company</u>			
	• • •			<u>-</u>	•
		Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Minnesota ☐ Other		Street Address: 2900) Aldrich Ave. S.	<u> </u>	
		City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55408			
		☐ Individual(s) citizen	iship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ Association			
O Nickers of second		☐ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	•	☐ Limited Partnership			
	Merger Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State☐ Other			
Other	-	If assignee is not domiciled			
		designation is	C	Yes 🗆	N
Execution Date: July 17, 2003		(Designations must be a se Additional name(s) & addre	•	_	N
4. Application number(s) or registration num	bers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			4 (1) 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000	79	
		2,031,56	The state of the s	T	
				S E	
Additional numbers		☐ Yes ☒ No		<u> </u>	S. C.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applic		37	1
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:			
Name: Eric O. Haugen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$	\$40.00	
Internal Address: HAUGEN LAW FIRM PLLP		,	· /···································		
1130 TCF Tower		☑ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account numb			
Street Address: 121 S. Eighth Street	o. Deposit account numb	GI.			
City: Minneapolis State: N	MN ZIP: 55402				
07/20/2003 LINELLER 00000126 2031565		JSE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
01 FC:8521 40.00 P					
		and the second s			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	he foregoing informs	ation is true and correct an	d anv attached (convis a tr	ue conv
of the original document.	re reregoing informe		a driy dildoriod c	opy io a in	ис оору
Eric O. Haugen			July 1	7, 2003	
Name of Person Signing		Signatule		Date	- Address -
Total nur	mber of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and	TRADE	RK	

REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0429

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (NUNC-PRO-TUNC)

WHEREAS, J.H.T. IMPORTS, INC., d/b/a J.H.T. IMPORTS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having a principal place of business at 2900 Aldrich Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408 has adopted, used and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. Issue Date Mark

2.031,565 January 21, 1997 EXTEND A BUTTON

WHEREAS, LEONARD K. LAVIN CO., d/b/a LAVIN COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having a principal place of business located at 2900 Aldrich Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

WHEREAS, this assignment confirms the acquisition by LEONARD K. LAVIN CO., d/b/a LAVIN COMPANY from J.H.T. IMPORTS, INC., d/b/a J.H.T. IMPORTS of the entire right, title and interest in the said marks and said United States Trademark Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said marks, and by these presents does hereby convey title to said marks and United States Trademark Registration and Norwegian Trademark Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said marks on a nunc-pro-tune basis;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0430 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said J.H.T. IMPORTS, INC. d/b/a J.H.T. IMPORTS does hereby assign unto said LEONARD K. LAVIN CO., d/b/a LAVIN COMPANY, all rights, title and interest in and to the said above-identified mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

Date: July 1, 2003

J.H.T. IMPORTS, INC., d/b/a

J.H.Y. IMPORTS

By: James Tolchiner

Ita: President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SS

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On this // day of July, 2003, before me appeared James Tolchiner, to me known, and known to me to be the President of J.H.T. IMPORTS, INC., d/b/a J.H.T IMPORTS, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of J.H.T. IMPORTS, INC. d/b/a J.H.T. IMPORTS and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

(SEAL)



RECORDED: 07/21/2003

2